Specifications are subject to change without notice.
DIMENSIONS ARE: METRIC
(INCHES)
Model A A’ B C D E F
CAT16
0.5±0.15
—
3.2±0.2 0.8±0.05 1.6±0.2 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.15

R1 R2 Rn
n = 2,4,8
How To Order
CA  Y  16   -  103    J     4
Chip Arrays
Type
• T = Concave
• Y = Convex
Models
• 16 = 1205 Package Size
Resistance Code
• 103 = 10K ohms
• 1003 = 100K ohms (1% tolerance)
Resistance Tolerance
• J = ±5%
• F = ±1%
Resistors
• 4 = 4 pcs.
A
C
B
F
CAT
AA'
C
B
F
CAY
D
F
E
*5% preferred, 1% available
• 5,000 pieces per reel
• 178mm diameter plastic reel
• Paper tape
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
E96 E24 E12
100 169 287 487 825 10 10
11
102 174 294 499 845 12 12
13
105 178 301 511 866 15 15
16
107 182 309 523 887 18 18
20
110 187 316 536 909 22 22
24
113 191 324 549 931 27 27
30
115 196 332 562 953 33 33
36
118 200 340 576 976 39 39
43
121 205 348 590 47 47
51
124 210 357 604 56 56
62
127 215 365 619 68 68
75
130 221 374 634 82 82
91
133 226 383 649
137 232 392 665
140 237 402 681
143 243 412 698
147 249 422 715
150 255 432 732
154 261 442 750
158 267 453 768
162 274 464 787
165 280 475 806
According to IEC Publication 63
Standard Values Used in Bourns Chip Resistors & Arrays